## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name		Execution Date		
Vikram Gopal		08/15/2007		
Ganesh Kannan		05/25/2007		
Kenneth Frederick Miller		05/25/2007		
Dhaval Shah		05/25/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: General Electri	c Company			
Street Address: 1 River Road				
City: Schenectady	Schenectady			
State/Country: NEW YORK				
Postal Code: 12345	12345			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1	1668189			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (866)257-7262				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 8128317193				
Email: judith.rowe@ge.com				
Correspondent Name: Diderico van Eyl				
	1 Plastics Avenue			
Address Line 4: Pittsfield,	MASSACHUSETTS	01201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: 213633-2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diderico van E	yl		
Total Attachments: 3				
source=213633-2asn#page1.tif		PATENT		
500334873	34873 REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0944			

PATENT REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0945

37

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Vikram Gopal, Ganesh Kannan, Kenneth Frederick Miller and Dhaval Shah, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, ARTICLES DERIVED FROM COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING MODIFIED POLYBUTYLENE TEREPHTHALATE (PBT) RANDOM COPOLYMERS DERIVED FROM POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE (PET), invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1		M
Signature:	Gopal	
Witnessed by:	mela	Mockumski .
h h	Amela 1	Mos <i>Kurwski</i>
	Printed Nar	me of Witness
Witnessed by:	<u>- Mn</u> Signo	ature /
_	Eric	Kows/
	Printeo Nor	me of Witness

Date: 8/15/07

: 1

Date: 8/15/07

**INVENTOR 2** 

Signature:

Ganesh Kannan

Witnessed by: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signoture

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0946

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Vikram Gopal, Ganesh Kannan, Kenneth Frederick Miller and Dhavel Sheh, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, ARTICLES DERIVED FROM COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING MODIFIED POLYBUTYLENE TEREPHTHALATE (PBT) RANDOM COPOLYMERS DERIVED FROM POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE (PET), invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

**INVENTOR 1** 

Signature:	Date:
Vikram Gopal	
Witnessed bu:	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 2 Signature: <u>Kanhan</u> Ganesh Kannan	Date: 05 25 07
Ganesh Kannan	
Witnessed by:	Date: 05/25/07
Witnessed by:	Date: 05/25/07
Signature Daisy Li Printed Name of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0947

DOCKET NO. 213633-2

INVENTOR 3 Signature:	Date: 05/25/07
Witnessed by:	Date: 05/25/07
YANTAD ZHU         Printed Name of Witness         Witnessed by:       Deiny U         Signature         Daisy Li         Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>05/25/07</u>
INVENTOR 4 Signature:	Date: May 25, 2007
Witnessed by:	Date: 05/75/07
VANTAO ZHU Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Dairy Li Signature Dairy Li Printed Name of Witness	Date:のらノンちノっ7

PATENT REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0948

**RECORDED: 08/15/2007**